

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2358/2011

SYNDICATE BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MULLANGIE SPINTEX P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sumati Anand,adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Darpan K.M.,adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No.1 has filed
counter affidavit. Respondent No.2 seeks eight weeks
time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.
Granted. The remaining respondents have been served. No
appearance for them. They may if so advised, file
counter affidavit within the above time as a last
chance.

List the matter on 12.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar