

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6396/2016

SYNDICATE BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MULLANGIE SPINTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Biju Thankappen, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks time to file amended cause title in the matter.
2. List the matter after three weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)